SR 20/21-03



Sponsored By: Ellie Mayberry, Senator At-Large Logan Mitchell, Senior Senator Emily Waterworth, Senior Senator Jessica Gunnels, College of Liberal Arts and Communication Senator Molly Grace Williams, College of Nursing and Health Professions Senator Sara Ledesma, Sophomore Senator Carlee Bird, Sophomore Senator

Presented By: Ellie Mayberry, Senator At-Large

Date: February 16, 2021

Resolution to Bring the Swipe Out Hunger Program to Arkansas State's Campus

Short Title: A resolution to allow students to donate portions of their meal plans to be distributed to students in need through the Swipe Out Hunger program.

Whereas,	the campus food pantry served 235 households, or 588 people, from August to December of 2020; and
Whereas,	the Swipe Out Hunger program is a nationally recognized program aimed at addressing hunger among college students; and
Whereas,	the Swipe Out Hunger program has a flexible model allowing Arkansas State to adjust to the needs of the students at this university; and
Whereas,	this program will have no additional costs for the university as it redistributes meal swipes already purchased by other students; and
Whereas,	Sodexo has a national partnership with the Swipe Out Hunger program and is in full support of instituting it on the Arkansas State University Campus; and
Whereas,	Volunteer A-State will become the host for this program as it continues.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED BY THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY THAT:

This institution formally supports the installation of the Swipe Out Hunger program at Arkansas State University, allowing for the redistribution of meal swipes to address student hunger.

Pass _____

Fail _____

Blake Moore, Vice President

Rashad Kirksey, President